Total No. of Bidders: 12

Anne Arundel County, Marvland

Tabulation of Bids:

IFB NO.: 18-082

Gasoline and Diesel Fuel (Transport and
Tank Wagon)

Truman Arnold Companies
dba TAC Energy

Mansfield Oil
Gaines

Company of
ille Inc.

Global Montello Group
Corp

James Rive

r Solutions

Carroll Independent Fuel

L

C

Phoenix

Petroleum Co

East River

Energy Inc

PAPCO, Inc.

RKA Petroleum Companies, Inc.

OPENING DATE: May 8, 2018

Petroleum
Grou

Marketing
,Inc.

Fannon Petroleum
Services Inc

Petroleum Traders
Corporation

BID BOND REQUIREMENT: NO

BUYER: Coleen Mvers

Brief Description

nit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Unit Price

Extended Price

Gnit Price Extended Price

1. Fuel Cost Adjustment, Gasoline, Transport
Deliveries, a fixed cost added to or
subtracted from the daily OPIS 10 a.m. price,
|per Sepcifications

1.300.000

aa

-$0.0193

-$25,090.0000

-$0.0066

-$8,580.0000

$0.0057 $7,410.0000

-$0.0125

-$16,250.0000

$0.0021 |

$2,730.0000

$2.0148|

$2,619,240.0000

$0.0253|

$32,890.0000

-$0.0187

-$24,310.0000

$2.0047|

$2,606,110.0000

$0.0250

$32,500.0000

-$0.0044

-$5,720.0000

-$0.0168| -$21,840.0000)

2. Extra Stop Fee, Gasoline, Transport to
more than one (1) Location, price per stop
beginning with the second stop, per
Specifications

120

ea

$60.0000

$7,200.0000

$60.0000

$7,200.0000

$0.0000 $0.0000

$40.0000

$4,800.0000

$45.0000

$5,400.0000

$40.0000

$4,800.0000

$75.0000

$9,000.0000

$40.0000

$4,800.0000

N/A

N/A

$45.0000

$5,400.0000

$50.0000

$6,000.0000

$50.0000 $6,000.0000]

3. Fuel Cost Adjustment, Gasoline Tank
Wagon Deliveries a fixed cost added to or
subtracted from the Daily OPIS 10 a.m. price,
|per Specifications

322,500

$0.1757'

$56,663.2500

$0.1531

$49,374.7500

$0.0991 $31,959.7500

$0.0950

$30,637.5000

$0.0900

$29,025.0000

$2.2352]

$720,852.0000

$0.2529|

$81,560.2500

$0.1595

$51,438.7500

$2.2248|

$717,498.0000

$0.2056

$66,306.0000

$0.1647|

$53,115.7500

$0.0960|  $30,960.0000)

4. Extra Stop Fee, Gasoline, Tank Wagon to
more than one (1) Location, price per stop
beginning with the second stop, per
Specifications

35

ea

$60.0000

$2,100.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$50.0000 $1,750.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$60.0000

$2,100.0000

$75.0000

$2,625.0000

$0.0000!

$0.0000!

N/A

N/A

$0.0000!

$0.0000!

$0.0000!

$0.0000!

$0.0000! $0.0000]

5. Fuel Cost Adjustment, Diesel, Transport
Deliveries, a fixed cost added to or
subtracted from the daily OPIS 10 a.m. price,
|per Specifications

560,000

aa

$0.0066

$3,696.0000

$0.0086|

$4,816.0000

-$0.0484| -$27,104.0000

$0.0030

$1,680.0000

$0.0171|

$9,576.0000

$2.1415|

$1,199,240.0000

$0.0064|

$3,584.0000

-$0.0148

-$8,288.0000

$2.1259]

$1,190,504.0000

$0.0289!

$16,184.0000

$0.0167|

$9,352.0000

$0.0074/ $4,144.0000)

6. Extra Stop Fee, Diesel, Transport to more
than one (1) location, price per stop
beginning with the second stop, per
Specifications

70

ea

$60.0000

$4,200.0000

$60.0000

$4,200.0000

$0.0000 $0.0000

$40.0000

$2,800.0000

$45.0000]

$3,150.0000

$40.0000]

$2,800.0000]

$75.0000]

$5,250.0000

$40.0000]

$2,800.0000]

N/A

N/A

$45.0000

$3,150.0000

$50.0000

$3,500.0000

$50.0000 $3,500.0000]

7. Fuel Cost Adjustment, Diesel, Tank Wagon
Deliveries, a fixed cost added to or
subtracted from the daily OPIS 10 a.m. price,
|per Specifications

240,000

aa

$0.2234/

$53,616.0000

$0.1847|

$44,328.0000

$0.0416 $9,984.0000

$0.0925

$22,200.0000

$0.1025

$24,600.0000

$2.3464/

$563,136.0000

$0.2099|

$50,376.0000

$0.1892]

$45,408.0000

$2.3460

$563,040.0000

$0.2070

$49,680.0000

$0.1687|

$40,488.0000

$0.1150! $27,600.0000)

8. Extra Stop Fee, Diesel, Tank Wagon to
more than one (1) Location, price per stop
beginning with the second stop, per
Specifications

30

$60.0000

$1,800.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$50.0000 $1,500.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$60.0000]

$1,800.0000]

$75.0000]

$2,250.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

N/A

N/A

$0.0000

$0.0000

N/A

N/A

$0.0000 $0.0000)

9. Winterized Fuel Additive, Diesel, price per
gallon, added to the fuel pricing and fees, per
Specifications

240,000

aa

$0.0250!

$6,000.0000

$0.0200

$4,800.0000

$0.0200 $4,800.0000

$0.0195

$4,680.0000

$0.0295

$7,080.0000

$2.1632]

$519,168.0000

$0.0225|

$5,400.0000

$0.0200

$4,800.0000

$2.1394/

$513,456.0000

$0.0265

$6,360.0000

$0.0200

$4,800.0000

$0.0300! $7,200.0000]

10. Emergency Deliveries, within twelve (12)
hours of request. Fee added to the fuel
Jpricing and other fees, per Specifications

ea

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$100.0000 $1,000.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$225.0000

$2,250.0000

$195.0000

$1,950.0000

$150.0000

$1,500.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

N/A

N/A

$250.0000 $2,500.0000]

Grand Total for all Bid Lines (#1-#10)

$110,185.25

$106.,138.75

$31,299.75

$50,547.50

$81,561.00

$5.,633.136.00

$195.185.25

$78,563.59

$5.592,108.00

$179.580.00

$111,535.75

$60,064.00




